THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

April 14th, 2020
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 11 FOR THE EAST MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 11 is a debit of $ 5,000.  Due to the large amount of rain over the past several months, the rock that has been used to gain access to the building site has become displace and is unusable.  The $ 5,000 change order will allow more rock to be placed on site.
FACTS:
CO 11
[image: image1.png]ATA voc

ument G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Nome and adres
Est Hartin Middle School
Elaseetbiown, KY

TO CONTRACTOR (Nome and address:
EdgaBelle, LLC

545 Ballard Lane

New Haven, KY 40051

"CRANGE ORDER NUNBER. 011 OWNER: B

NTIATIONDATE: March 26,2020 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. [

ARCHITECT: [

PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18.267/ 20175201 CONTRACTOR: B

CONTRACT DATE: Ape 18,2019 ren®
‘CONTRACT FOR: B 030-01 Genera Trades 4

KoE: R

THE CONTRACT 5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

‘Couts asociaed withincresing the stone allowanee fo temporacy use o 0ads and stagng aess. The orginal llowance of

500 tons has b used.

“Th riginl Conact Sum vas

Netching b peviously auborzd Change Orders
The Contacs S ror o hs Change Order wis

“The Conrac Sum il b icesed b his

“The nee Contac Sum inclingtis Change rder will b

ramzen
%

— 775

50000
EFIPRITNIN

Change Ontrn the amountof

“The Contmc Time wil e unchanged by Zem () days.
“The dte o Sbstnil Complenss o e e of s Change Onder hrefors s unchangsd.

MOTE: This summary does nol reflectch

in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Gusranteed Maximum Price which have





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 8, 9, and 10 for the east middle Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDER 8, 9, and 10for the east middle Construction project.
